RESOLUTION NO.: 08-15-2022

Dated: August 11, 2022

APPOINTMENT OF HEALTH OFFICER

WHEREAS, Each Town must appoint a Health Officer.

WHEREAS, we, the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield hereby appoint St Lawrence County Health Deputy Director of Public Health to be our Appointed Health Officer, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that we the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield approve the appointing of SLC Department Director of Public Health be the Town's Health Officer.

RESOLVED, that said any needs for said Health Officer can be directed towards the SLC Dept of Public Health, reached by Telephone (315) 386-2325. 80 SH 310 Suite 2. Canton, NY 13617

A motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution was made by Councilmember Joe Denis and seconded by Councilmember Amy Lage. The following each voted in favor of the Resolution: Supervisor Neil Pickering, Councilmember Joe Denis, Amy Lage and Councilmember Gina Sarazen.

This is to certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Piercefield on the 11th day of August, 2022.

Christielee Geiger, Town Clerk